PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAD Technology, LLC	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAD Technology Medical Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	9750 SW 13th Street	
City:	Pembroke Pines	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12710638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8236-32

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail Mercer

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment from Rad Technology LLC to Rad Technology Medical Systems LLC#page1.tif source=assignment from Rad Technology LLC to Rad Technology Medical Systems LLC#page2.tif source=assignment from Rad Technology LLC to Rad Technology Medical Systems LLC#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 12710

PATENT REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0527 **ASSIGNMENT**

RAD Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, hereafter

referred to as the "Assignor," owns certain inventions, patents and applications listed in the

attached Schedule A; hereinafter referred to as the "Patents";

For good, valuable and sufficient consideration to the Assignor, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RAD Technology

Medical Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred

to as the "Assignee," all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more

inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Patents, and in, to and

under the Patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign,

which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and

interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended

so to be in the Patents, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom,

including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions,

continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and

obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions

thereof.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No. 8236-1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

This assignment is hereby made effective as of April 30, 2007.

Executed this	August	2007						
(day)	(month)	(year)						
Rad Technology, LLC By: Eric Landau, CEO								
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)							
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO) ss.							

On <u>August 7</u>, 2007, before me, REGINA M. MENDOZA, a Notary Public, personally appeared ERIC LANDAU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Klffffl Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Serial No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	United States	09/854,970 5/14/2001	6,973,758 12/13/2005
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	United States	11/301,036 12/12/2005	
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Canada	2446927 5/14/2002	
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	European	02769728.3 11/10/2003	
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Japan	2002-590372 5/14/2002	
SHIELDED STRUCTURE FOR RADIATION TREATMENT EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Mexico	PA/A/2003/010356 11/13/2003	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/25/2010

Attorney Docket No. 8236-1
PATENT

Attorney Document No. #474258

REEL: 023991 FRAME: 0530